## **RESOLUTION NO. 07-10**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS IN SUPPORT OF POSITIVE COACHING PRACTICES

WHEREAS, the Parks, Art, and Recreation Commission cares about the welfare of children participating in sports in this city; and

WHEREAS, children benefit socially, emotionally and physically from participating in sports, and

WHEREAS, the practice of positive coaching encourages good sportsmanship, athleticism and teamwork,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA that the City of Los Altos continues to encourage the practices of positive coaching, good sportsmanship, athleticism and teamwork.

FURTHER RESOLVED that these behaviors are expected to be practiced by all youth sports teams, private leagues, after school sports organizations, vendors, contractors or any other person or persons renting City managed or owned facilities.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this resolution was duly introduced and adopted at a Regular Meeting of the Los Altos City Council on the 27th day of March 2007, by the following vote:

AYES: PACKARD, CARPENTER, CASAS, BECKER, COLE NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE

Robert C. Cole, MAYOR

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK